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Key
No.

LV
(+) Parts Number Parts Description Qty Standard Comment C

L
1 A054-000460 MOTOR,ASM 1

2 A047-000740 BOARD,ASM
CONTROL 1

3 A575-000770 FIXTURE, MAIN
PIPE 1 C

4 V805-000160 BOLT, TORX 5 3 TB-5*20 ALL
10.9 C

5 V805-000170 BOLT, TORX 5 1 TB-5*25 ALL
10.9 C

6 A539-000490 COVER,MOTOR 1 C
7 A161-000440 DUCT, AIR 1 C
8 C145-000190 COVER,BATTERY 1 D
9 C146-000030 HOLDER,BATTERY 1 D

10 P021-054020 CASE,FAN ASY 1 C
11 V804-000190 BOLT, TORX 4 7 TT-P ﾀｲﾄ 4*16 C
12 V804-000170 BOLT, TORX 4 3 TT-P ﾀｲﾄ 4*16 C

13 V805-000160 BOLT, TORX 5 4 TB-5*20 ALL
10.9 C

14 X503-017140 LABEL,MODEL 1 DPPT-2600
EU

CL ： Consumable class
A:Fast moving parts B:Semi-fast moving parts C:Slow moving parts D:Order only as needed
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Key
No.

LV
(+) Parts Number Parts Description Qty Standard Comment C

L
1 P100-014680 CASE ASY, GEAR 1
2 + C531-000530 CASE,GEAR 1 C

3 + 900802-06001 BEARING, BALL
6001 1

4 + 900814-00627 BEARING, BALL
627 1

5 + V805-000140 BOLT, TORX 5 1 TB-5*12 ALL
10.9 C

6 + V187-000080 NIPPLE 1 C
7 + V252-000110 SCREW,4 1 C
8 + C309-000080 TENSIONER, CHAIN 1 C
9 + 91100-06030 BOLT HSH 1 CB-6*30

10 + V340-000300 WASHER 1 C

11 + V805-000170 BOLT, TORX 5 1 TB-5*25 ALL
10.9 C

12 + C300-000941 GUARD,SPROCKET 1 C
13 + V264-000270 NUT,6 1 M6 ZM D=13 C
14 + 900105-05012 BOLT, H.S.  5*12 4
15 + V652-000090 GEAR,WORM 1 B

16 + C022-000121 AUTO-OILER
ASSEMBLY 1 H2-1M-47F/001 C

17 + P021-028850 OIL PIPE ASSY 1
18 ++ C209-000040 STRAINER, OIL 1 B

19 + 91573-04010 SCREW 2 SR-4*10/W全
ﾈｼﾞ

20 + V111-000051 GASKET,PUMP
CASE 1 A

21 + 91577-05012 SCREW 2 SR-5*12/W大
SW

22 + P100-012450 GEAR,BEVEL SET 1 D
23 + C200-000111 TANK, OIL 1 D

24 ++ V354-000250 COLLAR,6 2 6XL3
ﾀｲﾖｳｽﾃﾝﾚｽ C

25 ++ A356-000130 VALVE, CHECK 1 B

26 + 900800-00609 BEARING, BALL
609 1

27 + 900804-00609 BEARING, BALL
609 1

28 + C020-000011 CAP,OIL 1 B
29 ++ V106-000240 GASKET,CIRCULAR 1 A
30 + 900706-00009 CIRCLIP   9 1
31 + 900702-00025 CIRCLIP  25 1
32 + V357-000190 COLLAR,12 1 C

33 + C580-000890 SPROCKET,DRIVE 1 80TXL
SPROCKET

34 + 91142-06014 BOLT HS BUTTON 1 M-6*14
10.9ｸﾛｿﾒ

35 + V304-000240 WASHER,CIRCULAR
6 1 C

36 X505-010280 LABEL,CAUTION 1 D
CL ： Consumable class
A:Fast moving parts B:Semi-fast moving parts C:Slow moving parts D:Order only as needed
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Key
No.

LV
(+) Parts Number Parts Description Qty Standard Comment C

L
1 C050-003740 PIPE, MAIN 1
2 + X505-011620 LABEL,CAUTION 1 D

CL ： Consumable class
A:Fast moving parts B:Semi-fast moving parts C:Slow moving parts D:Order only as needed
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Key
No.

LV
(+) Parts Number Parts Description Qty Standard Comment C

L
1 P021-054471 CONTROL LEVER

ASY 1

2 + A047-000540 BOARD,ASM
CONTROL 1 DSRM+L

FERRITE D

3 ++ X510-001290 LABEL,SWITCH 1 ONOFF_LED
表示 D

4 ++ C130-001380 HARNESS, WIRE 1 DSRM-2600
5 ++ C130-001370 HARNESS, WIRE 1 DSRM-2600
6 + P021-054480 LEVER ASY 1 C
7 + V452-002000 SPRING,TORSION 1 B
8 + C490-000020 LOCKOUT 1 C

9 + V450-000860 SPRING,
COMPRESSION 1 B

10 + G334-001830 SWITCH 1 ﾚｰｻﾞｰ刻印 C
11 + V495-003020 BAND 1 25MM ID DIA. C

12 + V805-000160 BOLT, TORX 5 1 TB-5*20 ALL
10.9 C

13 + 900590-00005 NUT  5  #2 1 M5六角ﾅｯﾄ2種
14 + V804-000170 BOLT, TORX 4 5 TT-P ﾀｲﾄ 4*16 C

CL ： Consumable class
A:Fast moving parts B:Semi-fast moving parts C:Slow moving parts D:Order only as needed

CONTROL

DPPT-2600LW

Copyright © 2020 YAMABIKO CORPORATION All Right Reserved
- 8 -



5

6

1
2

4

3

ACCESSORIES

DPPT-2600LW

Copyright © 2020 YAMABIKO CORPORATION All Right Reserved
- 9 -



Key
No.

LV
(+) Parts Number Parts Description Qty Standard Comment C

L
1 X602-000190 TOOL,WRENCH 1 10*19MM D
2 X605-000170 TOOL,L WRENCH 1 海外調達品 D

3 C062-000380 HARNESS,
SHOULDER 1 B

4 X490-001040 SCABBARD,CHAIN 1 ECHO 12""

5 X121-000320 BAR,GUIDE 25 1 T25S80-46MA-
EB

6 X211-000000 CHAIN,SAW 1 80TXL-46E A
CL ： Consumable class
A:Fast moving parts B:Semi-fast moving parts C:Slow moving parts D:Order only as needed
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NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

Part No Part descrition Page
900105-05012 BOLT, H.S.  5*12 4

900590-00005 NUT  5  #2 8

900702-00025 CIRCLIP  25 4

900706-00009 CIRCLIP   9 4

900800-00609 BEARING, BALL  609 4

900802-06001 BEARING, BALL  6001 4

900804-00609 BEARING, BALL  609 4

900814-00627 BEARING, BALL  627 4

91100-06030 BOLT HSH 4

91142-06014 BOLT HS BUTTON 4

91573-04010 SCREW 4

91577-05012 SCREW 4

A047-000540 BOARD,ASM CONTROL 8

A047-000740 BOARD,ASM CONTROL 2

A054-000460 MOTOR,ASM 2

A161-000440 DUCT, AIR 2

A356-000130 VALVE, CHECK 4

A539-000490 COVER,MOTOR 2

A575-000770 FIXTURE, MAIN PIPE 2

C020-000011 CAP,OIL 4

C022-000121 AUTO-OILER ASSEMBLY 4

C050-003740 PIPE, MAIN 6

C062-000380 HARNESS, SHOULDER 10

C130-001370 HARNESS, WIRE 8

C130-001380 HARNESS, WIRE 8

C145-000190 COVER,BATTERY 2

C146-000030 HOLDER,BATTERY 2

C200-000111 TANK, OIL 4

C209-000040 STRAINER, OIL 4

C300-000941 GUARD,SPROCKET 4

C309-000080 TENSIONER, CHAIN 4

C490-000020 LOCKOUT 8

C531-000530 CASE,GEAR 4

C580-000890 SPROCKET,DRIVE 4

G334-001830 SWITCH 8

P021-028850 OIL PIPE ASSY 4

P021-054020 CASE,FAN ASY 2

P021-054471 CONTROL LEVER ASY 8

P021-054480 LEVER ASY 8

P100-012450 GEAR,BEVEL SET 4

P100-014680 CASE ASY, GEAR 4

V106-000240 GASKET,CIRCULAR 4

V111-000051 GASKET,PUMP CASE 4

V187-000080 NIPPLE 4

V252-000110 SCREW,4 4

Part No Part descrition Page
V264-000270 NUT,6 4

V304-000240 WASHER,CIRCULAR 6 4

V340-000300 WASHER 4

V354-000250 COLLAR,6 4

V357-000190 COLLAR,12 4

V450-000860 SPRING,COMPRESSION 8

V452-002000 SPRING,TORSION 8

V495-003020 BAND 8

V652-000090 GEAR,WORM 4

V804-000170 BOLT, TORX 4 2

V804-000170 BOLT, TORX 4 8

V804-000190 BOLT, TORX 4 2

V805-000140 BOLT, TORX 5 4

V805-000160 BOLT, TORX 5 2

V805-000160 BOLT, TORX 5 8

V805-000170 BOLT, TORX 5 2

V805-000170 BOLT, TORX 5 4

X121-000320 BAR,GUIDE 25 10

X211-000000 CHAIN,SAW 10

X490-001040 SCABBARD,CHAIN 10

X503-017140 LABEL,MODEL 2

X505-010280 LABEL,CAUTION 4

X505-011620 LABEL,CAUTION 6

X510-001290 LABEL,SWITCH 8

X602-000190 TOOL,WRENCH 10

X605-000170 TOOL,L WRENCH 10
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